PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6738471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 051785 Frame 0488. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE: COLOMBIA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERNANDO MORALES	01/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLIMES S.A.
Street Address:	ZONA FRANCA, CRA. 106 NO. 15-25 INT. 111-112
City:	BOGOTÁ
State/Country:	COLOMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29723670		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Phone: 12127083410
Email: jclimo@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409511-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/MALCOLM J. MACDONALD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 1:

source=Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif

source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0125

506691654

505910654 02/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

r1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5957371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERNANDO MORALES	01/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLIMES S.A.
Street Address:	ZONA FRANCA, CRA. 106 NO. 15-25 INT. 111-112
City:	BOGOTÁ
State/Country:	COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29723670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-3410

Email:AVMAIL@LADAS.COMCorrespondent Name:LADAS & PARRY LLPAddress Line 1:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 505

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409511-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/MALCOLM J. MACDONALD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hernando MORALES	(2))	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4))	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6))	
		(7)		(8))	
		the under	leration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 rsigned, the receipt and sufficiency of nd hereby does assign, transfer and se	which are		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	POLIMES S.A.S			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	ZONA FRANCA, CRA. 10 COLOMBIA	06 NO. 1	5-25 INT. 111-112, B	OGOTÁ,
		the entire invention continua	ter designated as the Assignee) and A e right, title and interest for the United a, and in all applications for patent inc tion, international, substitute and reiss amination certificates that may be gra	d States of A cluding any sue applicat	America as defined in 35 U.st and all provisional, non-pro- tion(s), and all Letters Paten	S.C. §100, in the ovisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	CONTAINER LID			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(4	D 1 (N 400711.4			
		(Attorn	ney Docket No. 409511-2),	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
leclared conditions or eexaminates esulting the continuation of th	concerning any application forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ution a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorom said application(s) to be the state of the said application and the intent is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned hereb	or patent for ence or possible to execute on all Conversible to perform ed States purizes and rethe said Assible the or shoor and Assible y grants the	e all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Properties all affirmative acts which may be reasonable.	orm any act perty or sin necessary to . Patent an- rest, and co- cute, any ag- legal repre- the power to	mee in every way possible in which may be necessary in initial agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirms of the distribution of the confirms of the confirm	in obtaining evidence in connection with im by reissue or e any and all patents full right to convey the with, and agrees that any further
13) I	Declaration					
,	ve named inventor, I hereb	y declare th	nat:			
	believe I am the original inv declaration is being submitte		original joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention (or c	laimed design) in the above-i	dentified application for
7	The application was made or	authorized t	o be made by me.			
			nts of the above-identified application, to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §	_	he claims, and am aware of t	he duty to disclose to the
	I hereby acknowledge that nent of not more than five (false statement made in this declarate both.	tion is puni	shable under 18 U.S.C. 100)1 by fine or
					Ned	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0127

Hernando MORALES